

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

March 31, 2025

Encino Energy Releases 2024 Community Progress Report

Report Highlights Encino's Commitment to Giving Back

Carrollton, OH - Encino Energy published its annual <u>Community Progress Report</u> for 2024. The report provides insight on the company's achievements through its Community Partnership Program and highlights community investments in Ohio.

According to the report, Encino Energy's corporate financial contributions, in-kind donations and employee giving surpassed \$3 million from 2019 to 2024. Financial contributions supported more than 176 organizations and community groups in Ohio and Texas and included approximately 3,100 hours of employee volunteering.

"Whether it's investing in our first responders, local chambers, or supporting 4H students through local livestock auctions—Encino is grateful for the opportunity to give back," says Zach Kent, Community Relations Representative at Encino Energy. "We know that partnerships make better communities, and we're excited to report some great projects that we've been able to lift up and volunteer our time and resources."

Highlights from the report

- \$310,000 invested into total 4-H livestock sales in 2024
- 175+ total public and private organizations supported since 2019
- >\$3 million in community investment since 2019
- Roughly 3,000 hours of Encino employees volunteering their time into charitable causes since 2019

The Encino Community Partnership Program is designed to develop partnerships between Encino and the communities in which it operates. This program directly improves the company's surrounding communities, with a focus on long-term sustainable projects. For more information on Encino's Community Partnership Program and to access their 2024 Community Impact Report, you can visit their website at ENCI-0066-CommunityPartnershipReport-2024-FINAL.pdf

Media Contact

Zachary Kent

Zkent@encinoenergy.com

330.415.5434